



MESCO STEEL
Partnering Progress



ISO 9001:2008

Ref: MISL/47

Date: 16th November, 2024

To
The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

To,
The Listing Department
Calcutta Stock Exchange
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata-700001

Dear Sir/Madam

Scrip Code: 540744

Subject: Newspaper publication of Un audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 and Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024

Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the newspaper publication of the Un audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 and Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024 in Financial Express, English Edition and Jansatta in Hindi Edition.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Yours Faithfully
For Mideast Integrated Steels Limited

Company Secretary
Encl: As Above

MIDEAST INTEGRATED STEELS LIMITED

Corporate Identity No. - L74899DL1992PLC050216

Regd. Off.: Mesco Towers, H-1, Zamrudpur, Community Centre, Kailash Colony, New Delhi - 110 048, India, T: 011-29241099, 40587085, 40587083
Bhubaneswar Office: Mesco Tower 3915, Lewis Road, Kedargouri Square, Bhubaneswar - 751 014, Odisha, T: 0674-2432755/59, Fax: 0674-2432256
Plant: Kalinga Nagar Industrial Complex, Khurunti, P. O. - Danagadi - 755 026, Dist. Jajpur Odisha, T: 06726-266042/45, 0671-2383100, Fax: 06726-266041
Mumbai Office: Unit No. 401, Silver Pearl Bldg. Water Field Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400 050, T: 022-26603173/75/74
Kolkata Office: 14th Floor, Room No. 1412, 16, Strand Road, Kolkata - 700 001, T: 033-66451214 / 1215
E: info@mescosteel.com, **W:** www.mescosteel.com

MORGAN VENTURES LIMITED						
CIN : L08106DL1986PLC025841						
Regd. Office: 37, Ring Road, Lajpat Nagar - IV, New Delhi 110024						
Ph. No. 01126432801, Website: www.morganventures.in, Email - secretariat@govalgroup.com						
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1254.87	727.83	393.81	1982.7	2300.66
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	871.14	409.14	223.12	1280.28	1386.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	549.75	500.83	197.86	1050.58	994.52
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0	0	0	0	0
5	Equity Share Capital	994.93	994.93	994.93	994.93	994.93
6	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	6424.78	5875.03	4709.63	6424.78	5374.2
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic: (in Rs.)	5.55	5.06	2	10.61	3.33
	2. Diluted: (in Rs.)	5.55	5.06	2	10.61	3.33

Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2024 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.morganventures.in

For and On behalf of Board
Sd/-
Kuldeep Kumar Dhar
Managing Director, DIN 002299386

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 14, 2024

GlobalSpace Technologies Limited						
Registered Office: 605, Rupa Software Building, Millennium Business Park, Navi Mumbai, Thane - 400710.						
CIN: L64201MH2010PLC211219						
Tel No: 022-49452015, Email: cs@globalspace.in, website: www.globalspace.in						
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024. [See Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]						
Extract of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-year ended September 30, 2024. (Rs. in Lakh except earnings per share)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Previous Year ending	
		September 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
		September 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	815.08	692.75	707.00	2917.20	4.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.32	-49.94	22.11	-381.23	185.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.32	-325.59	22.11	-381.23	185.20
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.36	-262.70	15.18	-353.11	148.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.86	-262.70	14.43	-352.59	148.24
6	Equity Share Capital	3436.98	3436.98	1145.66	3436.98	822.66
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,949.01	1,941.15	2,473.87	2,203.86	1954.78
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	Basic:	0.07	-2.29	0.13	-1.84	1.80
	Diluted:	0.07	-2.29	0.13	-1.84	1.80

Notes: 1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024.
2. Figures for the previous financial period have been re-arranged and re-grouped wherever necessary.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For GlobalSpace Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Krishna Murari Singh
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 03160366

DATE: 16.11.2024
PLACE: MUMBAI

NMP CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED						
CIN No: U45400PN2020PTC196988						
Regd Office: 3rd Floor, S. No. 34, Near Inorbit Mall, Waagaoan Sheri, Pune - 411014						
Phone: 020-66850000 Email: cs@nmpco.in, Website: www.nmpco.in						
Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
		30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(111.76)	(3.39)	(70.72)	(70.72)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(111.76)	(3.39)	(70.72)	(70.72)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(83.67)	(2.54)	(57.25)	(57.25)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(83.67)	(2.54)	(57.25)	(57.25)	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	615.68	770.80	718.82	718.82	
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	
9	Net worth	616.68	771.80	719.82	719.82	
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	113,867.24	85,733.38	92,213.08	92,213.08	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	184.65	111.08	128.11	128.11	
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	(a) Basic	(836.59)	(25.37)	(572.48)	(572.48)	
	(b) Diluted	(836.59)	(25.37)	(572.48)	(572.48)	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.99	1.00	0.99	0.99	
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.96	1.00	0.99	0.99	

Notes: 1. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.nmpco.in.
3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) i.e., BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.nmpco.in.
4. The extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI Listing Regulations, read with Chapter 1 of Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/CFD/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 ("Circular").

For NMP Construction Private Limited
Sd/-
Bhushan Vilaskumar Palresha
Director
DIN: 01258918

Date: November 14, 2024
Place: Pune

AMBUM FINSERVE PRIVATE LIMITED					
CIN: U65999CH2017PTC041442					
Registered Office: Cabin No. 101, 1 st floor, SCO NO. 148-149, Sector 34 A, Chandigarh (U.T), Pin code: 160022					
Email Id: compliance@ambium.in Contact No.: +91-9840075987					
EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (all amounts are in INR Crores, unless otherwise stated)					
S. No.	Particulars	Corresponding Qtr. For the previous year ended		Previous year ended	
		Qtr. ended September 30, 2024	Qtr. ended September 30, 2023	Qtr. ended September 30, 2023	31.03.2024
		Qtr. ended September 30, 2024	Qtr. ended September 30, 2023	Qtr. ended September 30, 2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations	6.72	0.12	5.20	(0.35)
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.32	(0.16)	(0.35)	(0.35)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.32	(0.16)	(0.35)	(0.35)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.23	(0.16)	(0.33)	(0.33)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.26	(0.16)	(0.08)	(0.08)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	54.85	6.67	54.85	54.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	0.53	-	0.11	0.11
8	Securities Premium Account	5.28	0.47	5.28	5.28
9	Net worth	60.66	7.14	60.24	60.24
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	160.20	Nil	63.11	63.11
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.64	NA	1.05	1.05
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	0.09	(0.06)	(0.12)	(0.12)
	2. Diluted:	0.09	(0.06)	(0.12)	(0.12)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e., www.bseindia.com and the Company's website (https://www.wint CAPITALINVESTORS-LOD-DISCLOSURES) or you can scan the QR code provided.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com).

For Ambium Finserve Private Limited
Sd/-
Anshul Gupta
Director
DIN: 09241883

Date: 15 November 2024
Place: Chandigarh

BAID FINSERV LIMITED					
Regd. Office: "Baid House" 1 st Floor, 1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur 302005 • Ph: 9214018855					
E: baidfinserv@baidgroup.in • W: www.baidfinserv.com • CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391					
Extract of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended on September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1964.56	1501.10	3852.58	3852.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	261.59	342.56	675.74	675.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	261.59	342.56	675.74	675.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	195.75	256.34	507.64	507.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	195.54	257.02	507.64	507.64
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2/- per share)	2401.37	2401.37	2401.37	2401.37
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	14659.91	14659.91
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	0.16	0.23	0.42	0.42

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results for the quarter and half-year ended on September 30, 2024 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Thursday, November 14, 2024 subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors and filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.baidfinserv.com (2) The un-audited standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (the "Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For Baid Finserv Limited
Sd/-
Panna Lal Baid
Chairman and Managing Director (DIN: 00009877)

Date: 14.11.2024
Place: Jaipur

STANDARD SURFACTANTS LIMITED							
Registered Office: 8/15, Arya Nagar, Kanpur-208002 (India) Tel: 0512-2531762							
E-mail: headoffice@standardsurfactants.com, Website: www.standardsurfactants.com Corporate Identity Number: L24243UP1989PLC010950							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		6 Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	4,579.50	3,606.65	3,176.79	8,186.15	6,138.50	13,136.05
2.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(27.79)	32.27	42.03	4.48	85.77	185.20
3.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(27.79)	32.27	42.03	4.48	85.77	185.20
4.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax	(26.18)	31.85	28.63	5.67	73.32	148.09
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	(26.18)	31.85	28.63	5.67	73.32	148.24
6.	Paid-up equity share capital	-	-	-	-	-	822.66
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1954.78
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share (EPS) (Face Value Per Share Rs.10/-each)						
	a) Basic (Rs. Per share)	(0.38)	0.39	0.34	0.01	0.88	1.80
	b) Diluted (Rs. Per share)	(0.38)	0.39	0.34	0.01	0.88	1.80

Notes: 1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. 2. The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out an review of these financial results. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone quarterly financial results are available on stock exchange websites and on Company's website. 3. Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Pawan Kumar Garg
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN-00250836

Place: Kanpur
Date: 14.11.2024

D S KULKARNI DEVELOPERS LIMITED						
CIN No: L45201PN1991PLC063340						
Regd Office: Unit # 301, 3rd Floor, Swojas One, Kothrud, Pune - 411038						
Phone: 020-67166716 Email: cs.dskdl@ashdanproperties.in, Website: www.dskcorp.com						
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and six months ended 30th September 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	90.51	218.45	(599.30)	308.96	(681.71)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	90.51	218.45	(599.30)	308.96	(681.71)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	90.51	218.45	(599.30)	308.96	(681.71)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	90.51	218.45	(599.30)	308.96	(681.71)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	Other Equity	(14,845.40)	(14,935.91)	(14,937.85)	(14,831.57)	(14,937.85)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	(a) Basic	0.91	2.18	(5.99)	3.09	(6.82)
	(b) Diluted	0.91	2.18	(5.99)	3.09	(6.82)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed of the Company and Board of Directors has approved the above financial results and its release at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out a Limited Review Report of the aforesaid results, filed with Stock Exchanges. This full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e., www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.dskcorp.com.

For D SK Kulkarni Developers Limited
Sd/-
Bhushan Vilaskumar Palresha
Managing Director
DIN: 01258918

Date: 14.11.2024
Place: Pune

Midwest Integrated Steels Limited									
Regd. Off: H-1, Zamrudpur Community Centre, Kailash Colony, New Delhi - 110048									
Website: www.mescosteel.com; CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050216									

देश

प्रतिष्ठित स्कूल की चारदीवारी के अंदर स्थित 'मजार' ढहाई गई

देहरादून, 15 नवंबर (भाषा)।

देहरादून के एक प्रसिद्ध आवासीय विद्यालय के अंदर स्थित एक 'मजार' को दक्षिणपूर्वी हिंदू संगठनों द्वारा कड़ा विरोध किए जाने के बाद ढहा दिया गया।

ये संगठन एक शैक्षणिक संस्थान की चारदीवारी के अंदर मजार की मौजूदगी का विरोध कर रहे थे। यह संरचना प्रतिष्ठित 'दू नून स्कूल' के अंदर थी जिसके पूर्व छात्रों में अनेक गणमान्य व्यक्ति और राजनीतिक नेता जैसे दिवंगत पूर्व प्रधानमंत्री राजीव गांधी, उनके पुत्र राहुल गांधी, केंद्रीय मंत्री ज्योतिरादित्य सिंधिया, उड़ीसा के पूर्व मुख्यमंत्री नवीन पटनायक, प्रसिद्ध लेखक अमिताभ घोष और विक्रम सेठ शामिल हैं। 'दू नून स्कूल' ब्रिटिश राज के समय से लड़कों के लिए सर्वाधिक प्रतिष्ठित निजी आवासीय स्कूलों में से एक रहा है।

देहरादून के जिलाधिकारी सविन बंसल ने शुक्रवार को बताया कि यह घटना दो दिन पहले हुई। उन्होंने कहा, 'हमने इसके ध्वस्तीकरण के कोई आदेश नहीं दिए थे। हालांकि, हमने मजार से संबंधित तथ्यों के सत्यापन के लिए उपजिलाधिकारी समेत एक टीम मौके पर भेजी थी और यह सुनिश्चित किया कि कानून और व्यवस्था बनी रहे।'

हरिद्वार में बारातियों से भरा वाहन दुर्घटनाग्रस्त चार लोगों की मौत, दो घायल

जन्सता संवाददाता

हरिद्वार 15 नवंबर।

बीती देर रात हरिद्वार में मंगलौर के पास एक सड़क दुर्घटना में बारातियों का स्कॉर्पियो वहाँ डिवाइडर से टकरा कर टकराकर कई बार पलटा जिस तरह दुर्घटना में चार लोगों की मौत हो गई और दो घायल हो गए। घायलों का इलाज रुड़की के सरकारी अस्पताल में चल रहा है। घटना की सूचना मिलते ही पुलिस अधीक्षक देहात, सीओ मंगलौर समेत तमाम पुलिस अधिकारी मौके पर पहुंचे और राहत तथा बचाव कार्य की करवाया।

बताया जा रहा है कि बीती देर रात को घना कोर होने की वजह से तेजी से आई हुई स्कॉर्पियो कार डिवाइडर से टकरा गई और कई बार पलटी से कार में सवार सभी लोग पूरी तरह जख्मी हो गए। दो लोगों की मौके पर मौत हो गई और दो घायलों ने अस्पताल में दम तोड़ दिया। पुलिस के मुताबिक कोतवाली मंगलौर क्षेत्रांतर्गत बारातियों से भरी स्कॉर्पियो के डिवाइडर से टकराने व सड़क पर कई बार पलटने की वजह से दुर्घटना हुई है।

सड़क दुर्घटना में रंगमंच समूह की दो महिलाओं की मौत

कन्नूर, 15 नवंबर (भाषा)।

उत्तरी केरल के कन्नूर जिले में शुक्रवार तड़के एक मिनी बस के पलट जाने से, उसमें सवार 14 सदस्यीय रंगमंच समूह की दो महिलाओं की मौत हो गई।

पुलिस के अनुसार, तड़के करीब चार बजे रंगमंच समूह के सदस्य एक प्रस्तुति के बाद वायनाड जा रहे थे क्योंकि कायमकुलम के इस रंगमंच समूह की वायनाड में एक और प्रस्तुति थी। पुलिस ने बताया कि इस दुर्घटना में मिनी बस में सवार नौ अन्य लोग घायल हो गए, जिनमें से एक की हालत गंभीर है। बचाव कार्य में मदद करने वाले स्थानीय लोगों में से एक ने एक टीवी चैनल को बताया कि समूह गूगल मैप का इस्तेमाल कर रहा था और मैप एक ऐसा मार्ग दिखा रहा था जो मिनी बस के लिए छोटा था। स्थानीय व्यक्ति ने दावा किया, 'एक स्थान पर बस चढ़ नहीं सकी और पीछे की ओर जाते-जाते पलट गई।'।

SUPRANEET FINANCE AND CONSULTANTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: C-55/2, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Delhi-110 052
Ph: 011-42952500, Fax: 011-42952555
E-Mail: info@sfclindia.com, Website: www.sfclindia.com
CIN: L65921DL1989PLC035261

EXTRACT FROM STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the quarter ended	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for period ended	Previous Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	7.30	7.42	14.56	14.69	29.25
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.02	0.10	-1.04	0.29	0.96
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.02	0.10	-1.04	0.29	0.96
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.06	0.22	-0.96	0.21	0.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	0.06	0.22	-0.96	0.21	0.71
Equity Share Capital	287.67	287.67	287.67	287.67	287.67
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	82.18
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted :	0.00	0.01	-0.03	0.01	0.02
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted :	0.00	0.01	-0.03	0.01	0.02

Notes:

- The above financial results have reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14.11.2024
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 and other recognized accounting practices and the policies to the extent applicable. (LODR) Regulation, 2015 and other recognized accounting practices and the policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company has not received any complaint from investors during the quarter ended on 30.09.2024
- The Business activity of the Company falls with in a single primary segment and there are no reportable segments.
- Figures for the corresponding period have been regrouped/ recasted/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- The unaudited results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website (www.sfclindia.com) and on the website of MSEI (www.msei.in).

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-
Vineet Goel
(Director)
DIN : 06852762

Place : Delhi
Date : 14.11.2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Year to date figure of current period ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous period	previous year ended
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	16.59	26.04	5.94	61.11
2	Net profit for the period (before tax)	4.79	(8.50)	(11.07)	(7.88)
3	Net profit for the period (after tax)	1.91	(4.39)	(21.80)	(2.59)
4	Total comprehensive income (comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1.91	(6.47)	(21.80)	45.53
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹. 1/- each)	355.84	355.84	355.84	355.84
6	Earnings per share (face value of ₹. 1/- each) (not annualised)	-	-	-	-
7	Basic and Diluted earnings per share (in ₹s.)	0.01	(0.02)	(0.06)	0.13

Notes:

- The Audited consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 14, 2024, and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the audit of the aforesaid standalone and consolidated financial results for the period ended on September 30, 2024 in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and the Company hereby declares and confirm that Auditor's Report on the unaudited standalone financial results of the Company is with unmodified opinion.
- In line with the provisions of Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments" as notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015, and as provided in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, the operations of the Company fall under the head "providing consultancy and advisory services", which is considered to be the only reportable segment by the management. Pursuant to change in Object Clause of the Company, the activities of the Company are services in the nature of advisory in matters relating to Insolvency and Bankruptcy.
- The Company's application to obtain "In Principle" approval at first instance as IPE will be submitted to IBBI after appointment of Managerial Personnel. The Company will give effect to conditions, if any, as may be provided by IBBI, which shall enable the Company to obtain final registration as an IPE.
- The Company has a policy to carry out assessment of Fair Value of its assets (property, plant and equipment; and investments) at the earlier of 24 months (now falling due on June 30, 2025) or a Significant Change in Business circumstances after the last review, and the assets have accordingly been assessed. The Company values its Non-Current Liabilities on Fair Value as at each reporting date.
- The Company has opted for the publication of consolidated financial results during this financial year. The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2024, are available at the Company's website, www.raas.co.in and BSE Limited website, www.bseindia.com.
- The Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer have certified that the financial results for the period ended September 30, 2024, do not contain any false or misleading statement or figures and do not omit any material fact which may make the statements or figures contained therein misleading.
- The financials of the Company on standalone basis for the quarter and period ended on September 30, 2024 are as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half year ended September 2024	Quarter ended September 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
(i)	Total Income from operation	3.76	1.70
(ii)	Profit for the period before tax	(12.02)	(6.40)
(iii)	Profit for the period after tax	(12.44)	(6.40)
(iv)	Total comprehensive income/(loss)	-	-
(v)	Other comprehensive income/(loss) [comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)] (ii-iv)	(12.44)	(6.40)

- The figures for the previous quarter/year ended have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever necessary, to conform to the current quarter/year's classification and presentation.

By Order of the Board
Integrated Capital Services Limited

Sajeve Bhushan Doora
Chairman & Director
DIN: 00003905

Dated: November 14, 2024
Place: New Delhi.



स्टैंडर्ड कैपिटल मार्केट्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: जी-17, कृष्णा अपार, विजय नगर, मेताजी सुभाष प्लेस, पीतम्पुरा नई दिल्ली 110034
ई-मेल : info@stancap.co.in, stancap.delhi@gmail.com दूरभाष: 011-40154984
वेबसाइट: www.satncap.co.in सीआईएसएन: L74899DL1987PLC027057

30 सितंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का सारांश

(रु. लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन परिणाम		समेकित परिणाम		
		समाप्त तिमाही	छमाही तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	छमाही तिमाही
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	990.74	1792.14	565.42	984.05	1785.45
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, विधिवत एवं / अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	(69.45)	175.59	322.76	(87.81)	157.04
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (विशेष एवं / अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(69.45)	175.59	322.76	(87.81)	157.04
4.	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (विशेष एवं / अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(51.39)	118.24	230.52	(69.76)	99.69
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर के बाद) लाभ / (हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद से शामिल)	(51.39)	118.24	230.52	(69.76)	99.69
6.	प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	17300.03	17300.03	4900.01	17300.03	17300.03
7.	प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक 10 रुपये) (तिमाही के लिए वार्षिक नहीं)	(0.003)	0.007	Rs. 0.47	(0.004)	0.006
8.	मूल: तदनुसार	(0.003)	0.007	Rs. 0.47	(0.004)	0.006

टिप्पणियाँ :

- उपरोक्त सभी (सूचीकरण वित्तीय व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यक) विवरण, 2015 के विवरण 33 के अंतर्गत सैंटिक एंज इंटरनेट में दायर अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के वित्त त्त प्रारूप का एक अंश है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.stancap.co.in पर उपलब्ध है।
- उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा ऑडिट समिति द्वारा की गई और कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14-नवंबर-2024 को आयोजित अपनी संबन्धित बैठक (बैठक) में अनुमोदित किया गया।

बोर्ड के आदेश से

स्टैंडर्ड कैपिटल मार्केट्स लिमिटेड के लिए

एसजी/-

राम गौपाल जिंदल

(प्रबंध निदेशक)

डीआईएस-06583190

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
दिनांक: 14.11.2024

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन परिणाम		समेकित परिणाम				
		समाप्त तिमाही	छमाही तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही			
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	(47.37)	378.58	1,208.09	1,813.73	1,793.98	2,728.22	9,157.84
2	अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अस्वादिता तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	(166.97)	(282.50)	923.74	597.05	(190.51)	(352.33)	315.20
3	अवधि हेतु कर पूर्व निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अस्वादिता तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	589.39	(373.35)	(355.21)	266.50
4	अवधि हेतु कर पश्चात निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अस्वादिता तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	195.85
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित]	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (रु. 10/- प्रति इक्विटी शेयर का अंकित मूल्य)	1,378.75	1,378.75	1,378.75	1,378.75	1,378.75	1,378.75	1,378.75
7	आरक्षित/संचयन खाते के तदनुसार प्रदर्शित पुनर्व्ययन	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	आरक्षित/संचयन खाते के जोड़/घटाने	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
10	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
11	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
12	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
13	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
14	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
15	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
16	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
17	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
18	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
19	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
20	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
21	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
22	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
23	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
24	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
25	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
26	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
27	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
28	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
29	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
30	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
31	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
32	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
33	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
34	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
35	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
36	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
37	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
38	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
39	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
40	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(166.97)	(282.28)	915.86	600.15	(316.02)	(405.30)	196.04
41	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्धित)	(